
G
SP

ub
lis

he
rV

er
si

on
 0

.0
.1

00
.1

00

N
O

TE
S:

1.
 A

ll 
bo

un
da

rie
s,

 d
im

en
si

on
s 

an
d 

le
ve

ls
 

ar
e 

to
 b

e 
ch

ec
ke

d 
on

 s
ite

 b
ef

or
e 

co
ns

tru
ct

io
n 

an
d 

an
y 

di
sc

re
pa

nc
ie

s 
ar

e 
to

 
be

 re
po

rte
d 

to
 th

e 
of

fic
e 

of
 th

e 
Ar

ch
ite

ct
.

2.
 P

ar
tia

l S
er

vi
ce

: A
ny

 d
is

cr
ep

an
ci

es
 w

ith
 

si
te

 o
r o

th
er

 in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

is
 to

 b
e 

ad
vi

se
d 

to
 

th
e 

Ar
ch

ite
ct

 a
nd

 d
ire

ct
io

n 
or

 a
pp

ro
va

l i
s 

to
 

be
 s

ou
gh

t b
ef

or
e 

th
e 

im
pl

em
en

ta
tio

n 
of

 th
e 

de
ta

il.
3.

 D
o 

no
t s

ca
le

 th
is

 d
ra

w
in

g.
4.

 F
or

 th
e 

pu
rp

os
e 

of
 c

oo
rd

in
at

io
n,

 a
ll 

re
le

va
nt

 p
ar

tie
s 

m
us

t c
he

ck
 th

is
 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

pr
io

r t
o 

im
pl

em
en

ta
tio

n 
an

d 
re

po
rt 

an
y 

di
sc

re
pa

nc
ie

s 
to

 th
e 

Ar
ch

ite
ct

.
5.

 A
ll 

fit
tin

gs
, f

ix
tu

re
s,

sa
nw

ar
e,

fu
rn

itu
re

 e
tc

. 
ar

e
in

di
ca

tiv
e 

on
ly

. R
ef

er
 to

 d
at

a 
sh

ee
ts

 fo
r 

de
ta

ils
.

6.
 A

ny
 d

im
en

si
on

s 
no

t s
ho

w
n 

m
us

t b
e 

co
nf

irm
ed

 b
y 

th
e 

Ar
ch

ite
ct

 p
rio

r t
o 

co
ns

tru
ct

io
n.

7.
 E

ng
in

ee
r t

o 
co

nf
irm

 a
ll 

st
ru

ct
ur

al
 d

es
ig

n 
an

d 
la

yo
ut

s 
pr

io
r t

o 
co

ns
tru

ct
io

n 
an

d 
su

bm
is

si
on

 fo
r m

un
ic

ip
al

 a
pp

ro
va

l.

R
ev

is
io

n:

Sc
al

e/
s:

 A
S 

SH
O

W
N

 O
N

 D
R

AW
IN

G

D
ra

w
n:

 
IS

EN
ZE

KO
 E

N
G

IN
EE

R
IN

G

D
ra

w
in

g 
de

sc
rip

tio
n:

Pr
oj

ec
t:

D
ra

w
in

g 
N

um
be

r:

R
ev

is
io

ns
:

R
ev

 N
o:

D
at

e:
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n:
R

ev
 B

y:

FO
R

 C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

C
lie

nt
 :

N
am

e 
:

Si
gn

at
ur

e 
:  

 

A0

Ar
ch

ite
ct

 :

Si
gn

at
ur

e 
:  

 

A
IS

SU
ED

 F
O

R
 C

O
N

ST
R

U
C

TI
O

N
I.D

08
2-

W
H

PS
-2

00

W
ES

TE
R

N
 H

O
LD

IN
G

S 
PR

IM
A

R
Y 

SC
H

O
O

L 
(D

EM
O

LI
SH

 A
LL

 E
XI

ST
IN

G
 B

LO
C

K
S 

A
N

D
 

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
T 

N
EW

)

A

N

38
 0

80

10 120

22 000
7 9202 2005 400 1 

22
0

28
0

2 
20

0

13 505

15
 6

30

16
 7

30

2 
42

0
37

 4
80 39

 4
00

7 421

15 520

46 289

23 570

6 64012 720

37
 4

90
3 

64
0

36
40

18
 8

00

5 965 3280

40
 3

70

3 310

13 375

44
010 175

10 675

16 9206 7855 0003 230 985

27
 2

70

12 570

11
 7

65

17
 0

30

384013 7103 825

12 720

10 120

2 200

49 415

12
 7

88

Y
Y

FU
TU

R
E 

PH
AS

E
 C

LA
SS

R
O

O
M

 B
LO

C
K

N
EW

 R
C

. S
TE

PS
R

IS
ER

 : 
16

0m
m

TR
EA

D
: 2

80
m

m

X
 3

09
25

00

X
 3

09
24

00
X

 3
09

24
00

Y 28600

X
 3

09
24

00

S.
O

.P

8 935

3 96024 8609 550

5 
08

0

51
20

16
 9

10

34 915

30
0

33
 8

95
30

0

7390

15 180

12
 4

55

7 820

41
 6

95

3 975

3 000

1 
53

0

2 6002 6002 600

3600

5 
00

0

18
 6

90
65

00
68

00

31
 9

90

3 000

6 
00

0

8 900

2 
20

0

3 
35

0

910
6 555

97
30

5 
00

0

44 600
39 3805 120

4 560

14
00

14
 1

45

2 155

XX

Z Z

W W

N
EW

 B
IN

 A
R

EA
. W

AL
LS

 
TO

 B
E 

1,
7m

 H
IG

H
 , 

TO
 

ST
R

. E
N

G
. D

ET
AI

L 
& 

D
ES

IG
N

.

N
EW

 P
LA

Q
U

E 
W

AL
L 

TO
 

ST
R

. E
N

G
. D

ET
AI

L 
& 

D
ES

IG
N

.

N
EW

  S
TE

PS
R

IS
ER

 : 
16

0m
m

TR
EA

D
: 2

80
m

m

R
O

AD
 &

 P
AR

KI
N

G
 

M
AR

KI
N

G
S 

TO
 L

AT
ER

 
D

ET
AI

L.
 P

AI
N

T 
SP

EC
IF

IC
AT

IO
N

: 
PL

AS
C

O
N

 R
O

AD
 

M
AR

KI
N

G
 P

AI
N

T 
O

R
 

EQ
U

AL
LY

 A
PP

R
O

VE
D

.

AL
L 

C
O

VE
R

ED
 

W
AL

KW
AY

 D
R

AW
IN

G
S

 
TO

 S
EP

ER
AT

E 
D

ET
AI

L.Y 28500

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1011121314151617181920

C
LA

SS
R

O
O

M
 B

LO
C

K
 2

FF
L 

+1
35

1.
74

0

COVERED WALKWAY
FFL +1351.655

C
LA

SS
R

O
O

M
 B

LO
C

K
 3

FF
L 

+1
35

1.
91

VE
R

A
N

D
A

H
FF

L 
+1

35
1.

82
5

VE
R

A
N

D
A

H
FF

L 
+1

35
1.

65
5

C
LA

SS
R

O
O

M
 B

LO
C

K
  1

FF
L 

+1
35

1.
74

0

VE
R

A
N

D
A

H
FF

L 
+1

35
1.

65
5

CO
VE

RE
D 

W
AL

KW
AY

FF
L 

+1
35

1.
99

5

MEDIA CENTRE BLOCK
FFL +1351.91

VERANDAH
FFL +1351.825

MEDIA CENTRE BLOCK
FFL +1351.91

COVERED 
WALKWAY

FFL +1351.825

COVERED 
WALKWAY

FFL +1351.825

COVERED WALKWAY
FFL +1351.655

PA
VE

D 
PL

AY
 A

RE
A

FF
L 

+1
35

1.
50

5

PA
VE

D 
CO

UR
TY

AR
D

FF
L 

+1
35

1.
82

5

17
0m

m
 S

TE
P 

D
O

W
N

PA
RK

IN
G

R
EF

ER
 T

O
 C

IV
IL

 E
N

G
IN

EE
R

S 
D

R
A

W
IN

G
 F

O
R

 F
IN

IS
H

ED
 L

EV
EL

S 
&

 
FA

LL
S

COVERED WALKWAY
FFL +1351.995

NUTRITION BLOCK
FFL +1352.08

VERANDAH
FFL +1351.995

ADMINISTRATION BLOCK
FFL +1352.08

VERANDAH
FFL +1351.995

STEP DOWN STEP DOWN STEP DOWNSTEP DOWN

ST
EP

 D
O

W
N

G
R

A
D

E 
R

 C
LA

SS
R

O
O

M
 B

LO
C

K
FF

L 
+1

35
2.

37
0

VE
R

A
N

D
A

H
FF

L 
+1

35
2.

28
5

G
R

A
SS

ED
 A

R
EA

FF
L 

+1
35

1.
65

5

G
R

A
SS

ED
 A

R
EA

FF
L 

+1
35

1.
82

5

VE
G

ET
AB

LE
 

G
A

R
D

EN
FF

L 
+1

35
1.

82
5

PAVED AREA
FFL +1352.195 CO

VE
RE

D 
W

AL
KW

AY
FF

L 
+1

35
1.

83
5

G
.H

O
U

SE
FF

L 
+1

35
1.

80
5

B
IN

 A
R

EA
FF

L 
+1

35
1.

65
5

COVERED 
WALKWAY

FFL +1351.875

VERANDAH
FFL +1351.995

STEP DOWN

cu
rb

curb curb

curb

cu
rb

STEP DOWN

LO
A

D
IN

G
 A

R
EA

R
EF

ER
 T

O
 C

IV
IL

 E
N

G
IN

EE
R

S 
D

R
A

W
IN

G
 F

O
R

 F
IN

IS
H

ED
 

LE
VE

LS
 &

 F
A

LL
S.

C
O

M
B

O
 C

O
U

R
T 

&
 C

O
U

R
T 

YA
R

D
R

EF
ER

 T
O

 C
IV

IL
 E

N
G

IN
EE

R
S 

D
R

A
W

IN
G

S 
FO

R
 F

IN
IS

H
ED

 L
EV

EL
S 

&
 F

A
LL

S

S.
O

.P

SO
A

K
PI

T 
TO

 
EN

G
. D

ET
AI

L

SO
A

K
PI

T 
TO

 
EN

G
. D

ET
AI

L

SO
A

K
PI

T 
TO

 
EN

G
. D

ET
AI

L

SOAKPIT TO 
ENG. DETAIL

SO
A

K
PI

T 
TO

 
EN

G
. D

ET
AI

L

SOAKPIT TO 
ENG. DETAIL

N

Y
Y

FU
TU

R
E 

PH
AS

E
 C

LA
SS

R
O

O
M

 B
LO

C
K

S.
O

.P

XX

Z Z

W W

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1011121314151617181920

S.
O

.P

K
EY

 P
LA

N C

PR
O

PO
SE

D 
NE

W
 S

CH
O

O
L 

LA
YO

UT
:

SI
TE

 P
LA

N

13
.1

2.
23

isenzeko-darren@telkomsa.net
Rectangle

isenzeko-darren@telkomsa.net
Line

isenzeko-darren@telkomsa.net
Line

isenzeko-darren@telkomsa.net
Line

isenzeko-darren@telkomsa.net
Line

isenzeko-darren@telkomsa.net
Line

isenzeko-darren@telkomsa.net
Text Box
MAIN INCOMING SUPPLY

isenzeko-darren@telkomsa.net
Line

isenzeko-darren@telkomsa.net
Text Box
MOBILE  CLASSROOM 
MAIN DB




